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Remote Sensing 
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Remote Sensing – How Does it Work?

Driving toward a cleaner, safer future.TM
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Rugged Hardware
Adapted for on-Road

Hardware:  www.esp-global.com



Remote Sensing Equipment
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PC Screen View
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Remote Sensing Typical Applications
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RSD Typical Applications 



Public Outreach
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Clean Screen
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What is Clean Screen 



Clean Screen Notification
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Colorado Clean Screen Performance

RSD Performance Review

-

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39

Months of Operation

R
SD

 V
M

R
 IS

SU
ED

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

%
 o

f I
M

 E
LI

G
IB

LE

RSD MAILERS ISSUED
%of IM ELIGIBLE

•T
ot

al
 A

vg
. A

nn
ua

l E
lig

ib
le

 fo
r C

S
; 6

89
,0

00

•R
S

D
: 3

5-
40

%
 o

f t
he

 e
lig

ib
le

 fl
ee

t /
 m

on
th

.

Since the inception of the Denver Metro Area (DMA) program ESP has 
issued over 900,000 Clean Screens in the state of Colorado.

85% of 
eligible 
consumers 
chose to 
participate in 
the program.
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Remote Sensing High Emitter



High Emitter Identification
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Vehicle History (HC PPM) (Vin: 7399)
Date Range : 5/18/2006 - 6/30/2008

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3/24/2006 7/2/2006 10/10/2006 1/18/2007 4/28/2007 8/6/2007 11/14/2007 2/22/2008 6/1/2008 9/9/2008

Date Range

H
C 

P
PM

Vehicle HC Samples

I/M Test

5/6/2006

High Emitter

Broken = Variable Emissions

I/M Inspection 
due

Identify high emitters for 
“off-cycle” repair / 
replacement.
Implement / supplement a 
smoking vehicle program.

Long term remote 
sensing vehicle 
emission testing 
program provides the 
coverage to quickly 
identify high emitting 
vehicles.



Gross Liquid and Evaporative Emission 
Identification

Contributes 49% of 
Gross Liquid and 
Evaporative Leaks.

RSD recently 
recognized by the 
USEPA as a 
potential tool to 
identify on-road high 
evaporative 
emission leaks.

Current VA pilot 
program.
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Same data that is used for clean screen 
may also be used for all other 
applications, including evaporative 
emission data.  No additional cost to 
consumers or the state – it is the same 
data set!
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Conclusion 

 ESP has collaborated with Virginia DEQ since 2002 to advance remote sensing applications 
in the state

 1990 Clean Air Act (CAA) amendments allow states to use remote sensing to complement 
their I/M programs.

 Clean Screen is a convenient form of emission testing designed to reward customers with 
clean-running low-polluting vehicles.

 Clean screen is a voluntary alternative to a traditional station based vehicle emission 
inspection.

 Consumer funded clean screen program provides the data for all other remote sensing 
applications – it is the same data set.

 Remote sensing is an excellent tool for detecting high emitters including evaporative 
emissions and evaluating Inspection and Maintenance (I/M) programs.

 Remote Sensing can be easily adopted into new areas designated as non-attainment.

 Clean screen offers a 100% reduction in total inspection time.

17


